hips, velleys and gutters etc., and stacking the 
material within 50 metres lead of :G.S. Sheet M2 174.31

Rs One Hundred Seventy Four  Ps 
Thirty One  Only 

1917.41

2 5

OD40142/2025-2026
   Carpenter engaged for fixing and repairing 
the roof top and ceiling

Each 1224.56
Rs One Thousand Two Hundred 
Twenty Four Ps Fifty Six only 

6122.80

3 14

OD98913/2025-2026
:Removing and re-adjusting MP roofing tiles

M2 122.53
Rs One Hundred Twenty Two Ps 

Fifty Three only 
1715.42

4 2.5
OD36259/2025-2026:Removing and re-
adjusting MP ridge and hip tiles Mtr 233.63

Rs Two Hundred Thirty Three Ps 
Sixty Three 

584.08

5 0.156

50.9.14.1 Supplying and fixing Anjily wood 
reapers of size 50x25 mm with wire nails 
including cost and conveyance of materials 
etc. complete.

M3 106816.68
Rs One Lakh Six Thousand Eight 
Hundred Sixteen Ps Sixty Eight 

Only 
16663.40

6 0.098

50.9.13.1Supplying and fixing Anjily wood 
wrought and put up for roof members 
including cost and conveyance of materials 
etc. complete .

M3 91466.39
Rs Ninty one Thousand Four 

Hundred Sixty Six Ps Thirty Nine

[...]

OD97867/2025-2026
Roofing with departmental M P hip and ridge 
Tiles of nearest available size in cement 
mortar 1:3

Mtr 198.44
Rs One Hundred Ninty Eight Ps 

Fourty Four 
396.88

11 1
13.1.1 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 ( 1 
cement : 4 fine sand) M2 377.98

Rs Three  Hundred Seventy Seven 
Ps Ninty Eight 

377.98

12 4

50.9.16.2 Ceiling 12 mm Anjili wood planks, 
planed lap jointed and wire nailed to rafters 
and collars including all cost of materials 
labour charges etc complete

M2 1638.76
Rs One Thousand Six Hundred 

Thirty Eight Ps Seventy Six Only 
6555.04

13 22

12.26.1
Providing and fixing plain multipurpose 
cement board(Hight pressure steam cured) 
with suitable screws for cement particle board 
in ceiling etc. complete (frame work to be paid

M2 991.39
Rs Nine Hundred Ninty One Rs